

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12170/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in CA (SB) No. 25/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF

DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MACHINO PLASTICS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPARO MARUTI LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking on record a copy of the joint venture agreement and with prayer for interim

relief )

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Jasleen, Adv. for

M/S.Dua Associates A O R, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of

respondent Nos. 1 & 2. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file

counter-affidavit. The petitioners will have three weeks' thereafter to file

rejoinder-affidavit. List thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master