

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12170/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in CA No. 25/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MACHINO PLASTICS LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPARO MARUTI LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14567 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.K. Bhushan,Adv.
Ms. Jasleen Obserio,Adv.
For M/S.Dua Associates A O R,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shilpi Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Ms. Jasleen Obserio appearing on
behalf of M/s. Dua Associates, counsel for the petitioner
in SLP(C) No. 12170 of 2006 and for respondent in SLP(C)
No. 14567 of 2006 wants time to file rejoinder affidavit
and counter affidavit respectively in above matters. Time

is granted upto 31.10.2006.

List the matter on 31.10.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar