

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12170/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in CA No. 25/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MACHINO PLASTICS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPARO MARUTI LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking on record a copy of the joint venture agreement and  
prayer for interim relief ) )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14567 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing Counter Affidavit and C/delay in filing  
Rejoinder Affidavit)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Jasleen K. Operio, Adv.

for M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.(NP)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Prabhakar, adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.(NP)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Prabhakar, adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel should take fresh steps for service of notice on  
the unserved respondents returnable within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master