

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12170/2006

MACHINO PLASTICS LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPARO MARUTI LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 14567 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Swaty Malik, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.12170/2006

Await service on respondent Nos.3 to 6.

SLP(C) No.14567/2006

The petitioner is granted a week's time to file process fee to issue
fresh notice to respondent Nos.4 to 7.

List again on 10.9.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd