

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12170/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in CA No. 25/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MACHINO PLASTICS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPARO MARUTI LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking on record a copy of joint venture agreement and
with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14567 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and c/delay in filing
rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 21/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.K. Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Swaty Malik, Adv.
For M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent has circulated a
letter seeking time to submit their response to the proposed
terms of settlement forwarded by the petitioners. The matters
are adjourned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master