

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12170/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2005 in CA No. 25/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MACHINO PLASTICS LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPARO MARUTI LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking on record a copy of the joint venture agreement and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.14567 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.K. Bhushan,Adv.
Ms. Swaty Malik,Adv.
for M/S. Dua Associates,Advs.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Guptaq,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Ojha,Adv.
Mr. Anindan Ghose,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sorabjee, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners states that this matter has been adjourned on a number of occasions for the purpose of settlement. In the interest of justice, we grant one more opportunity to the parties.

List the matter after three weeks.

In the meantime, steps may be taken for completion of service in SLP(C) No. 14567/2006.