

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12170/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2005
in CA No. 25/2004 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MACHINO PLASTICS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPARO MARUTI LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and
directions and appointment of an independent valuer and permission
to place additional documents on record and interim relief and
office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14567/2006

Date : 25/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Bari, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv. (Appearance slip
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv. Not given)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet these matters be listed for final hearing after
four weeks.

The question as to whether the valuation could be made shall also be considered at the time of hearing.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.