

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 12170/2006  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 05/12/2005  
IN CA NO. 25/2004 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MACHINO PLASTICS LTD. & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

CAPARO MARUTI LTD. & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)  
[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING REJOINDER AND DIRECTIONS AND  
APPLN. FOR APPOINTMENT OF AN INDEPENDENT VALUER AND PERMISSION TO  
PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE  
REPORT]

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14567/2006

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 04/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For parties :

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Khushboo Bari, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
for M/s Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2016.01.05

15:49:07 IST

Reason:

Page No.1 of 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The respondent No.4 in Special Leave Petition

(Civil) No.12170 of 2006 who is the respondent No.5 in

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.14567 of 2006 has died.

Learned counsel appearing for the said deceased respondent

shall furnish details of his legal representatives to the learned counsel for the petitioner to enable him to file an appropriate application.

List the matters after four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER