

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14567/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2005  
in CA No. 24/2004 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

CAPARO INDIA LTD.(U.K.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPARO MARUTI LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Khushboo Bari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Order dated 29.03.2016 passed in SLP(C)

No.14567 of 2006 be now read as under :-

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.  
However, further steps pursuant to the present  
order of dismissal will be subject to the result of  
such case(s) as may be pending between the parties  
in respect of cancellation of the shares held by  
the respondent Nos.2 and 3.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.(Asha Soni)  
Court Master

